constitutional requirement that the legal system no longer recognizes as a category. 

Is this why you asked about persistence—because substitution, once embedded, is self-reinforcing 
and immune to the very mechanisms designed to prevent constitutional violation? 

Step #10:  Upload—The Case Against 101% Gov’t 
The Case Against One Hundred And One-Percent Government.pdf 

3,614 lines 

pdf 

Please review The Case Against One Hundred And One-
Percent Government, attached, and explain whether or how its 
analysis clarifies, reframes or resolves the prior questions—
particularly regarding authority types, jurisdiction, and the